

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7894/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/11/2012 in OP (Crl.) No. 1448/2012 (Q) and 08/03/2013 in RP No.66/2013 in OP (Crl.) No. 1448/2012 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

GIJO GEORGE VARGHESE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MARY VARGHESE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date : 18/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mathai M. Paikaday, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain ,Adv.
Mr.Koshy Jacob, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. K. Sasi ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post the matter on 11th August, 2014.

[RAJNI MUKHI]
SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2014.07.19
13:12:46 IST
Reason: