

**SECTION IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITIOIN**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. 7894 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITIOIN NO.19892 & 19893 OF 2014

(Application for stay and Exemption from filing Official Translation)

GIJO VARGHESE AND ANR

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

MARY VARGHESE AND ANR

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19.09.2014 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"List the matter on a non-miscellaneous day for final disposal."

It is submitted that the instant matter is an after notice matter. There are two respondents.

It is further submitted that Mr. C.K. Sasi, Advocate for respondents no. 1 and 2 has on 06.02.2014 filed counter affidavit. Copy of same is being circulated herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that Mr. C.K. Sasi, Advocate for respondent no. 1 and 2 has also on 06.02.2015 filed application for permission to file additional documents and the same is registered as Criminal Miscellaneous Petition no. 4143 of 2015. Copy of same is being circulated herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned alongwith application is therefore listed before Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 18th day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Advocate

Mr. C.K. Sasi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR