

**SECTION IIB  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 18060 OF 2015**

(Application for Rectification/Mistake of Court's Order dated 15.09.2015)

**IN  
DISMISSED MATTER**

**IN  
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. 7894 OF 2013**

GIJO VARGHESE AND ANR . . .PETITIONER

VERSUS

MARY VARGHESE AND ANR . . .RESPONDENT

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that instant Special Leave Petition has been disposed of by this Hon'ble Court vide its Order dated 15.09.2015. A copy of Record of Proceedings dated 15.09.2015 has been included in the Special Leave Petition Paper Books for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that Mr. Sanjay Jain, Advocate for the Petitioner has on 01.10.2015 filed an application for Rectification/Mistake of Court's Order dated 15.09.2015. The application has been registered as Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 18060 of 2015. Copy of the same has been placed with the Special Leave Petition Paper Books for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The application in the matter above mentioned is listed before Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 05<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**COPY TO:**

**Mr. Sanjay Jain, Advocate**

**Mr. C.K. Sasi, Advocate**

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**