

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 18060/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)
No(s). 7894/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/11/2012
in OP No. 1448/2012 and order dated 08/03/2013 in RP No. 66/2013 in
OP No. 1448/2012 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

GIJO VARGHESE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MARY VARGHESE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For rectification of mistake/calrification of order dated
15.9.2015 and office report)

Date : 16/11/2015 This application was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mathai M. Paikaday, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anas Shamnad, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. K. Sasi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Order dated 15.09.2015 is recalled and the special leave
petition is restored to its original number.

We have heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(Meenakshi Kohli)
Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur)
Court Master